10. PROFIT / LOSS FROM ORDINARY
ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (7)–(8)–(9) 1,343.17 911.73 5,056.10

3,648.04

11. Tax expense
 a) Current period tax 375.57 271.64 1,611.73 984.25
 b) Deferred tax adjustment (182.24) (185.03) (713.36) (446.43)

12. NET PROFIT / LOSS FROM ORDINARY
ACTIVITES (10)–(11) 1,149.84 825.12 4,157.73 3,110.22

13. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense) ..... 

14.
NET PROFIT / LOSS FOR THE PERIOD(12)–
(13) 1,149.84 825.12 4,157.73 3,110.22

15. Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) 1,112.68 899.34 1,112.68 899.34
16. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves  45,357.53 23,413.92 45,357.53 23,413.92
17. Analytical ratios

(i) Percentage of shares held by Government of

India ..... 
 (ii) Capital adequacy ratio 13.97% 11.69% 13.97% 11.69%
 (iii) Earnings per share (EPS) for the period

   Basic EPS before and after extraordinary
items net of tax expenses (not annualised for
quarter/ period) (in Rs.)  10.33 9.22 39.39 34.84

Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary
items net of tax expenses (not annualised for
quarter/ period) (in Rs.) 10.27 9.17 39.15 34.64

18. NPA Ratio

i) Gross non-performing advances (net of
technical write-off) 7,579.54 4,126.06 7,579.54 4,126.06

 ii) Net non-performing advances 3,490.55 1,992.04 3,490.55 1,992.04

iii) % of gross non-performing advances (net
of technical write-off) to gross advances (net
of write-off) 3.30% 2.08% 3.30% 2.08%

iv) % of net non-performing advances to net
advances 1.55% 1.02% 1.55% 1.02%

19. Return on assets (annualised) 1.14% 1.04% 1.12% 1.09%
20. Aggregate of non-promoter shareholding

 • No. of shares 1,112,687,495 899,266,672 1,112,687,495 899,266,672
 • Percentage of shareholding 100 100 100 100

21. Deposits 244,431.05 230,510.19 244,431.05 230,510.19
22. Advances 225,616.08 195,865.60 225,616.08 195,865.60
23. Total assets 399,795.08 344,658.11 399,795.08 344,658.11

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF ICICI BANK LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

(Rupees in crore)
Three months ended Year ended Sr.

No.
Particulars

March 31, 2008 March 31, 2007 March 31, 2008 March 31, 2007
  (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited)

1. Interest earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d) 9,075.15 7,046.42 34,094.95 24,002.55
 a) Interest/discount on advances/bills 6,268.55 4,952.36 24,068.36 16,970.09
 b) Income on investments 2,448.63 1,627.51 8,904.54 5,847.37

c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of

India and other interbank funds 196.33 323.93 874.77 903.79